Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Borrower agrees 
to borrow from the Lender, and the Lender agrees to lend to the Borrower the amounts as 
requested in each Loan Disbursement Request, the aggregate of which will in no event total 
more than a principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($2,500,000.00) (“Loan”).  

b. Loan Disbursement Request. The Borrower may request disbursement of principal in 
variable amounts by written request to the Lender. The Lender will make available the 
principal disbursement requested within 24 hours of receipt of Borrower’s written request.